

GOURMET XXL CHOCOLATE CHUNK COOKIE DOUGH

Dot #: 634179
Mfr #: 16008
GTIN: 00049800160088
Supplier: Rich Products Corporation
Description: GOURMET XXL CHOCOLATE CHUNK
COOKIE DOUGH

Attachments

Planogram [00049800160088_C1RA.jpg](#)

Product Information

Classification: Biscuits/Cookies (Frozen) (10000304)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 7.25 x 11.56 x 15.81 Inch
Weight Gross / Net: 19.84 Pound / 18.75 Pound
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES
Storage Temperature: -10° to 0°
Pallet Configuration: Ti:10 Hi:10
Servings Per Container: 120

Features and Benefits (Case GTIN: 00049800160088)

Features: An all-butter cookie dough made with the finest chocolates and natural vanilla, our combination of premium, real ingredients guarantees to deliver a truly gourmet eating experience.

Preparation and Cooking: Bake - DO NOT CONSUME RAW COOKIE DOUGH. USE SAFE FOOD HANDLING PROCEDURES. KEEP PRODUCT FROZEN AT 0 F (-18 C) OR BELOW UNTIL READY TO USE. 1. REMOVE FROZEN COOKIE PIECES FROM CASE AND PLACE 6 COOKIES (2 X 3) ONTO A PARCHMENT PAPER LINED FULL SHEET PAN. 2. BAKING TIME AND TEMPERATURE GUIDELINES: DECK AND ROTARY OVEN: 350 F (175 C) FOR 18 - 22 MINUTES COMMERCIAL CONVECTION OVEN: 300 F (150 C) FOR 17 - 20 MINUTES RACK OVEN: 350 F (175 C) FOR 17 - 20 MINUTES (NOTE: OVEN TEMPERATURES VARY; BAKE COOKIES UNTIL LIGHTLY BROWN. COOKIES WILL CONTINUE TO BAKE AS THEY COOL ON PAN. DO NOT OVERBAKE). 3. REMOVE FROM OVEN AND COOL COMPLETELY ON BAKING PAN BEFORE DISPLAYING OR PACKAGING.

Serving Suggestions: Bake and Serve

Storage: Keep Frozen

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) and ingredients may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)	
Serving Size	100.0 g
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	447.655
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 21.819 g	
Saturated Fat 13.734 g	
Trans Fat 0.61 g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.692 g	
Monounsaturated Fat 3.971 g	
Cholesterol 54.964 mg	
Sodium 376.355 mg	
Total Carbohydrate 58.985 g	
Dietary Fiber 2.469 g	
Sugar 32.261 g	
Added Sugar 32.189 g	
Protein 3.837 g	
Vitamin D 0.051 µg	
Potassium 152.191 mg	
Calcium 25.902 mg	
Iron 3.058 mg	
Vitamin A 281.518 IU	
Vitamin C 1.766 mg	
Thiamin 0.261 mg	
Riboflavin 0.136 mg	
Niacin 1.994 mg	
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)	
120 Servings Per Container	
Serving Size	70.87 g
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	320.0
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 15.0 g	20.0%
Saturated Fat 10.0 g	49.0%
Trans Fat 0.0 g	
Cholesterol 40.0 mg	13.0%
Sodium 260.0 mg	11.0%
Total Carbohydrate 42.0 g	15.0%
Dietary Fiber 2.0 g	6.0%
Sugar 23.0 g	
Added Sugar 23.0 g	46.0%
Protein 3.0 g	5.0%

Vitamin D 0.0 µg	0.0%
Potassium 110.0 mg	2.0%
Calcium 20.0 mg	2.0%
Iron 2.2 mg	10.0%
Thiamin	15.0%
Riboflavin	8.0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS FOR U.S. MARKET: ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SEMISWEET C HOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), NATURAL FLAVOR, MAY CONTAIN MILK PRODUCTS), BUTTER (CREAM (FROM MILK), SALT), BITTERSWEET CHOCOLATE CHUNKS (CHOCOLATE LIQUOR ALKALI PROCESSED, SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), VANILLA, MAY CONTAIN MILK PRODUCTS), WATER, EGGS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: MOLASSES, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), NATURAL FLAVOR, LIQUID BROWN SUGAR (CANE SYRUP, INVERT SUGAR),SALT.

Allergens and Diet (Case GTIN: 00049800160088)

Representation of allergens and dietary claims. The actual allergens and dietary claims may vary slightly.

Allergen Values (FDA)

Contains:

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat, Other Gluten, SO2 & Sulphites

May Contain: Peanuts, Tree Nuts

Suitable For Diet

Kosher Yes

Organic Not Organic